

Amend HB 1270 on third reading as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "AND" and substitute "OR [~~AND~~]".
- (2) On page 1, lines 9, 12, and 24, strike "and" each place that it appears and substitute "or [~~and~~]".
- (3) On page 2, line 2, before "interventions" insert "scientifically-based reading".
- (4) On page 2, line 3, strike "learning, cognitive ability, and language proficiency" and substitute "language acquisition or reading proficiency for struggling readers [~~learning, cognitive ability, and language proficiency~~]".
- (5) On page 2, line 10, between "program" and the period, insert "based on assessment data".
- (6) On page 2, lines 10-13, strike "A participating campus shall assess each selected student before the student enters and after the student transfers out of the pilot program to measure the student's progress" and substitute "Benchmark measures shall be administered at the beginning and end of the program [~~A participating campus shall assess each selected student before the student enters and after the student transfers out of the pilot program to measure the student's progress~~]".